

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20686-20690/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2012 in WA No.107/2012,WA No.108/2012,WA No.109/2012,WA No.110/2012,WA No.111/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAREN BORO & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12532 of 2012

(With permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Devajit Saikia, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in two weeks. Dasti in addition.

List the matter for final hearing.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|