

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20686-20690/2012

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAREN BORO & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22907 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Azim H.Laskar,adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ahanthem Henry,adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.20686-690/12 the respondent has not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No.22907/12 respondent Nos.1-10 have filed vakalatnama. Respondent Nos.11-14 have been served through the counsel appearing for them in SLP(C) Nos.20686-90/12.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.70

-2-

Since they have not filed counter affidavit in the connected matter, however, the above respondent may file their counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court after four weeks.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |