

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20686-20690/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/05/2012
in WA No. 107/2012, WA No. 108/2012, WA No. 109/2012, WA No.
110/2012, WA No. 111/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

STATE OF ASSAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAREN BORO & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 22907/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 04/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashvardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the special
leave petitions have become infructuous.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as having become

Signature Not Verified
infructuous.

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.08.05
08:32:48 IST
Reason:

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER